..Number 191267

..Version Original

..Reference

..Sponsor THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

1. Resolution honoring Dasha Kelly Hamilton on being awarded the 2019-2020 Milwaukee Poet Laureate.

BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

2. Resolution in observance of Native American Heritage Month. BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, KOVAC, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, DONOVAN, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER

3. *Resolution recognizing Thomas G. Bernacchi on his positive contributions to the community.* BY ALDS. BAUMAN, COGGS, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD

4. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Cecelia Reince on the occasion of her 95th birthday.

BY ALDS. DONOVAN, COGGS, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD

5. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Keith Terry on the occasion of his 53rd birthday. BY ALDS. STAMPER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD

6. *Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:*

a.) Christopher R. Ederesinghe BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, SPIKER b.) Gary G. Gelhaar BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, SPIKER

c.) Pier Eiland Hudson BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, SPIKER

d.) Jose Lazo BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

e.) Sherri L. Porter BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, SPIKER

f.) Ronald A. Villagomez BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, SPIKER

7. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:

a.) Andrew P. Garncarz BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, SPIKER

b.) Samuel R. Uribe BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, SPIKER

8. *Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:*

a.) Carla S. Jackson BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

b.) Jerome C. Danks BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

c.) Barbara J. Fisher BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD d.) Larry Gray BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

e.) Susan R. King BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

f.) Snezana Ognjanovic BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

g.) Jay E. Shields BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

h.) Jennifer J. Whetter BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

i.) Zellie Williams BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

9. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:

a.) Joseph Gorecki BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

b.) Robert A. Morales BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

c.) David B. Sivyer BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

d.) Michael Sullivan BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

10. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library:

a.) Thomas R. Olson BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

11. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Virginia Bobot who passed from this life on November 12, 2019.

BY ALDS. SPIKER, STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

12. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Glenn Budzien, who passed from this life on August 28, 2019.

BY ALDS. SPIKER, STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

13. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of James "Jimmy" Warwick, who passed from this life on August 24, 2019. BY ALDS. SPIKER, STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

14. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Keith Wayne Martin who passed from this life on August 4, 2019. BY ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

15. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Antonio Jamar Dickens, who passed from this life on November 12, 2019. BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

16. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of civic leader Melissa A. (Richards) Ware, who passed from this life on November 12, 2019. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

17. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Andrea K. "Andy" Lawler, who passed from this life on November 18, 2019. BY ALDS. SPIKER, STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 11/22/19